research initiatives support cutting-edge investigations aligned with national priorities and global 

Sustainable Development Goals (SDGs). 

Financial Year 2023-24 

Total no. of Sponsored Projects 28 

Total no. of Funding Agencies 14 

Total Amount Received (Amount in 
Rupees) 25410374 

Amount Received in Words Two Crore fifty four lakhs ten thousand three hundred 
and seventy four 

Consultancy Project Details 

Kalasalingam Academy of Research and Education (KARE) actively undertakes consultancy 
projects across various engineering, science, management, and social science domains. These 

projects strengthen industry–academia collaboration, provide real-time problem-solving

[...]

 Generate revenue that supports institutional development and research growth. 
 Promote innovation, product development, and technology transfer. 

Financial Year 2023-24 

Total no. of Consultancy Projects 29 

Total no. of Client Organizations 23 

Total Amount Received (Amount in 
Rupees) 1112140 

Amount Received in Words 
Eleven lakh twelve thousand one hundred forty 
rupees only 

Medical Awareness Camps (In Association with NGOs and KMCH) 

Kalasalingam Academy of Research and Education (KARE), in collaboration with Kalasalingam 
Medical College and Hospital (KMCH) and various regional Non-Governmental Organizations